Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F52306ADND#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

writing
3 ICLK cycles when
reading,
2 ICLK cycles when
writing
0008 AC14h SDHI Block Count Register SDBLKCNT 32 32 3 or 4 PCLKB
cycles when
reading,
2 or 3 PCLKB
cycles when
writing
3 ICLK cycles when
reading,
2 ICLK cycles when
writing
0008 AC18h SDHI Response Register 10 SDRSP10 32 32 3 or 4 PCLKB
cycles when
reading,
2 or 3 PCLKB
cycles when
writing
3 ICLK cycles when
reading,
2 ICLK cycles when
writing
0008 AC20h SDHI Response Register 32 SDRSP32 32 32 3 or 4 PCLKB
cycles when
reading,
2 or 3 PCLKB
cycles when
writing
3 ICLK cycles when
reading,
2 ICLK cycles when
writing
0008 AC28h SDHI Response Register 54 SDRSP54 32 32 3 or 4 PCLKB
cycles when
reading,
2 or 3 PCLKB
cycles when
writing
3 ICLK cycles when
reading,
2 ICLK cycles when
writing
0008 AC30h SDHI Response Register 76 SDRSP76 32 32 3 or 4 PCLKB
cycles when
reading,
2 or 3 PCLKB
cycles when

Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access Cycles
ICLK ≥ PCLK ICLK <PCLK
R01DS0261EJ0120 Rev.1.20 Page 72 of 170
Sep 28, 2018
RX230 Group, RX231 Group 4. I/O Registers
000A 85EAh RSCAN0 Transmit/Receive FIFO Access Register 0CH CFDF10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 85EAh RSCAN RAM Test Register 53 RPGACC53 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 85ECh RSCAN0 Transmit/Receive FIFO Access Register 0DL CFDF20 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 85ECh RSCAN RAM Test Register 54 RPGACC54 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 85EEh RSCAN0 Transmit/Receive FIFO Access Register 0DH CFDF30 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 85EEh RSCAN RAM Test Register 55 RPGACC55 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 85F0h
to
000A 85FEh
RSCAN RAM Test Register 56 to RAM Test Register 63 RPGACC56 to
RPGACC63
16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8600h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 0AL TMIDL0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8600h RSCAN RAM Test Register 64 RPGACC64 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8602h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 0AH TMIDH0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8602h RSCAN RAM Test Register 65 RPGACC65 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8604h RSCAN RAM Test Register 66 RPGACC66 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8606h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 0BH TMPTR0 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8606h RSCAN RAM Test Register 67 RPGACC67 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8608h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 0CL TMDF00 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8608h RSCAN RAM Test Register 68 RPGACC68 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 860Ah RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 0CH TMDF10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 860Ah RSCAN RAM Test Register 69 RPGACC69 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 860Ch RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 0DL TMDF20 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 860Ch RSCAN RAM Test Register 70 RPGACC70 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 860Eh RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 0DH TMDF30 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 860Eh RSCAN RAM Test Register 71 RPGACC71 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8610h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1AL TMIDL1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8610h RSCAN RAM Test Register 72 RPGACC72 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8612h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1AH TMIDH1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8612h RSCAN RAM Test Register 73 RPGACC73 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8614h RSCAN RAM Test Register 74 RPGACC74 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8616h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1BH TMPTR1 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8616h RSCAN RAM Test Register 75 RPGACC75 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8618h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1CL TMDF01 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8618h RSCAN RAM Test Register 76 RPGACC76 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 861Ah RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1CH TMDF11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 861Ah RSCAN RAM Test Register 77 RPGACC77 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 861Ch RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1DL TMDF21 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 861Ch RSCAN RAM Test Register 78 RPGACC78 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 861Eh RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 1DH TMDF31 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 861Eh RSCAN RAM Test Register 79 RPGACC79 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8620h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2AL TMIDL2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8620h RSCAN RAM Test Register 80 RPGACC80 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8622h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2AH TMIDH2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8622h RSCAN RAM Test Register 81 RPGACC81 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8624h RSCAN RAM Test Register 82 RPGACC82 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8626h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2BH TMPTR2 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8626h RSCAN RAM Test Register 83 RPGACC83 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8628h RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2CL TMDF02 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 8628h RSCAN RAM Test Register 84 RPGACC84 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 862Ah RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2CH TMDF12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 862Ah RSCAN RAM Test Register 85 RPGACC85 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 862Ch RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2DL TMDF22 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 862Ch RSCAN RAM Test Register 86 RPGACC86 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
000A 862Eh RSCAN0 Transmit Buffer Register 2DH TMDF32 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (30/33)
Address
Module